{ 616

MEETING OF TEE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
. \ THURSDAY, JANUARY 14TH; A. D. 1937, 10:00 A. 1M.
PRESENT: Honorable C. XK. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler
and Wright.
On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the
meeting of Januay 7th was dispensed with and ordered approved.

MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS !

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-
missioner Wright:
Co.

General Neon Adv, for permit to erect electric sign at 500%# E. Hosuton St.

General Neon Adv. Co. for peramit to erect electric sign at 206 Produce Row.

Modern
Llodern
Modern
HModern
Mode;n

loaern

Neon Corp.
Neon Corp.
Neon Corp.
Neon Corp.
wNeon Corp.

eon Corp.

for

permit
permit
permit
permit
permit

permit

to
to
to
to
to

to

erect
erect
erect
erect
erect

erect

neon

neon

neon

neon

neon

neon

sign
sign
sign
sign
sign

sign

at

at

at

at

at

at

412

1053 S. Flores St.

1801 W. Commerce St.

326 M. Flores St.

111 Broadway.
E. Martin St.

1008 HNogalitos St.

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 1012 Navarro St.
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1118 S. St. Mary's St.

On motion, auly seconded and carried, the petition of Lillian Goodlett for refund of beer lic-

ense pald twice 1in error was read and referred to Commissioner of Taxation.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the petition of C. L. Chism for permit to keep a horse at
631 Ven Ness Street, was read anda referred to the City Health Officer.

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the low bid of C.G. Meusebach &

Co. to furnish the City with one car loa@ of coal was accepted.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler and Wright.

ax orpInance /M N-999

APPROBRIATING $40,800.00 OUT OF VARIOUS SINKING FUNDS TO PAY ERTEREST

No. 317.

COUPONS MATURING FEBRUARY 1, 1937.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMJISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, THAT, the sum of $40,800.00, be
and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to Alamo.iNational Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to

pay interest coupons maturing February 1, 1937, out of the followlng Sinking Funds:

Sewer Disp. & San. Sewer Bonds of 1928 = = = = = =« = - « - _ $21,250.00
Street Paving Bonds of 1928 - - = = = = =« - - - R 12,750.00
Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 = - = = = = = = = = - - - - - 6,800.00

$40,800.00
It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City
of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three

several meetings of the Commission.




617

-

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1l4th day of January, 1937.

3

C. K. Quin
ATTEST : Jas. Simpson City Clerx. Mayor.

Commissioner Bushick introdunedcthe following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No. 318, AN ORDINANCE AMN-/000

APPROPRIATING $40,035.00 OUT OF VARIOUS SINKING FUNDS TO PAY INTEREST

COUPONS WMATURING FEBRUARY 1, 1937.
Bz IT ORDAINED oY fHE COM:ISSIONERS OF THR CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that, the sum of $40,035.00, be
and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to Frost National Bank of San intonio, Texas, to

pay interest coupons maturing February 1, 1937, out of the following Sinking Funds:

St. Opening & VWidening Bonds of 1988 - = = = = = = = - - = $ 10,200.00
Floo®? Prevention & Strom Sewer Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - 8,500.00
Bridge Bonds of 1988 - = = = = = = = = = = =« =« - - - - - - 2,550.00
Police & Fire Building Bonds of 1928 = = - - = = - - - ~ - 5,100.00
Library Bonds of 19288 - = = - - - - - R 8,500.00
Exposition Park Bonds of 1928 = - = = = = - - - - - - - - 4,250.,00
Governor's Palace Bonds of 19288 - = = = = = = = - « - - - 935,00

$ 40,035.00

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San aAntonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having beeg read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on phe }4th day of January, 1937.

C. K. Quin
ATTEST : Jas. Simpson City Clerk. Mayor.

Comnissioner Rubiola introdiuced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote om roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ©Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
MNo. 519. AN ORDINANCE —/O0O/

APPROPRIATING $18.00 TO RLIMSUKRSE W. W. HARKIS FOR LLDICAL FLES PAID BY HIM,

ON ACCOUNT OF INJURIES SUSTAINED IN BRACKENRIDGE PARK.
oo IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONeRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $18.00 be and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1936 General Fund-
Judgements & Suits Department, to reimburse W. . Harris for medical fees paid by him on account
of injuries sustained while repairing wires in Brackenridge Park, in San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas, on June 8, 1936,

2. Upon execution of release, approved by the City Attorney, the City Auditor is
directed to deliver warrant in the amount of $1l&€.00 to W. W. Harris.

3. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners.of the City
of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
severel meetings of the Commission.

4. PASSED AND APPROVED this 14 day of January, A. D. 1937.

C. X. Quin
ATTEST : llayor

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk.
Commissioner Steffler introduced the foliowing ordinance, which was read, massed and approved by
the following vote on rall call, to-wit: Ayes, «uin, Bushick, Kubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Ho. 320. AN ORDINANCE




{618

MN-/002

APPROPRIATING $2.00 TO REIMBURSE JOHN MONTALBO FOR HOSPITAL SERVICES ON

ACCOUNT OF INJURIES SUSTAINED ON JANUARY 7, 1937.

Bz IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THi CITY CF SAIN ANTONIO:-

1. That $2.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1936 General Fund-
Judgements & Suits Department, to reimburse John Montalbo, City employee, for fee for hospital
services on account of injuries sustained on January 7, 1937, while dumping load of gravel at
Santa Rosa and Monterrey Streets, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

2. Upon execution of release, approved by the Clty Attorney, the City Auditor is
directed to d.liver warrant to John Montalbo in the amount of §2.00. ' \

3. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City
of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

4., PASSED AND APPROVED this 14 day of January, A. D. 1937.

C. I, Quin
ATTEST: ' Mayor.

Jas. Simpson
City Clerk. )

Commissioner Sushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on rall call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, bushick, Rubiola, Steffler and Wright.
lio. 321. | AN ORDINANCE — fOO3

LS

APPROPRIATING $55.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST

ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS.

]

|

rog IT ORDAINRD 3Y THn CCMMISSIONERS OF TH.. CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that, the sum of $55.00, be,
|

;and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account for refunds and repairs, as

‘per City kngineer's letter of January 13, 1937, as follows:

Walter ¥. Klein Plumbers Deposit Refund - - - - - $ 25.00
. W. Geyer Refund 9.00
Arcadia Vda de Salas " 15.00
City of San Antonio Repairs 6.00
$ 55.00
It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City .

of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three

several meetings of the Commission. /

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14 day of January, 1937.
C. K. Quin
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson’ City Clerk. Mayor.

Comnissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Bushick, Rublola, Stefrler, Wright.

gifo. 322. AN ORDINANCE —/O004-

REFUNDING MASTER LECTRICIAN'S LICENSE FEE.

i sz, IT ORDAINED BY THi COMMISSIONERS OF THw CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that, the hereinafter named

{
i

tparty be refunded the amount set opposite their name as refund of Master Llectrician's License .
) !

ree, all as more fully set out in their petition for refund which bears the Tavorable recommend

ation of the Commissioner of Taxation, to-wit: l
VWeber Electric Company - = - - - - - $ 29.19
and the sum of Twenty-nine Dollars and nineteen cents ($29.19) be, and the same is hereby appro- ;

priated out of the 1936 General Fund, Refunds Department, for the purpose of making the above

refuhnd.




619

P

|

Mayor Juin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City
of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

PASSED ANU APPROVED on the 14 day of Jaruary, 1937.

. C. K. Quin
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson City Clerk. Mayor.

Commissioner Wright introduced the foliowing ordinance, which was read, égssed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ZJuin, Bushick, Ruhinl-, Cteffler and Wright.
AN ORDLIILC
AMENDING RULE 39, DIVISION VII OF "ANCRDIKAINCE REGULATING THE GOVERNMENT
oF TEAFFIC ON THE STEEETS, PLAZAS AMND PUBLIC. PLACES OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.
(Fér full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page Zﬁz )
Commissioner:Viright introduced the following ordinance, which was read,.passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rﬁbiola, Steffler and Wright.
AN ORDINANC:. -
AMEITDING RULE 39 OF AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE
GOVERNMENT OF TRAFFIC ON THb STRoiTS, PLAZAS AND PUBLIC PLACES OF THE
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO"™, PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 8TH DAY OF DECLMBER,
1921, AS AMENDID.
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page éﬁf )

ing vote on roli call, to-wit: Ayes, «uln, Bushick, Rublola, Steffler ond Wright.
AN ORDINANCL
AUTHCRIZING THE DISITISSAL O0F THE SUIT OF CITY OF SAN ANTONIO VS SAM C. BELL.
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 522 )
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on réil call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler and Wright.
| AN ORLINANCE AJA/ - /008

ACCEPTING THn PrROPOSAL OF C. G. ILEUSEBACHEH & CO.

]

oL T ORDAINED BY TH:e COMMISSIONLRS OF THL CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that the within proposal, inscfa

R

as it relates to One carload of lump coal only, of C. G. lleusebach & Cof to furnish the City
of San Antonilo, Street laintenarice Department, with one car load Genuine Wilburton LicAlester
lump coal, be and the same is hereby accepted, and that the isayor be and he is hereby authorized
to enter on sald proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf\of and as the act
of the City ot San Antonio, Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the l4th day of January, 1936.

C. K. Quin
ATTEST : Jas. Simpson City Clerx. Mayor.

The City Health Officer made the following recommendation, which was adopted by the following

vote on roll call, to-wit: Aves, <uin, Bushick, Rublola, Steffler and Wright.

The petition of L. Gregory to keep a horse at 1038 ¥. Lullwood Avenue. NOT GRANTED.




Commissioner Wright madc the following recommendations, which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, kubiola, Steffler and VWright.

General Neon 4dv. Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 325 laln Ave. Granted.
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 2001 w. Commnerce St. Granted.
General iieon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 115 Soledad St. Granted.

Modern keon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 417 Broadway. Granted.

Modern v on Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1501 Duval St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at Lexzington & . St. Mary's Sts. Granted.
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 110 S. Alamo St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1200 Lelaware St. Grahted.

viodern lieon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at .artin & . Flores St. Granted.
ivjodern ieon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1821 5. Hackberry St. Granted.
Llodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 236 E. Cormerce St. Granted.

licdern nNeon Corp. Tor permit to erect neon sign at Hpuston & Jefferson Sts. Granted.
.sodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 12 Jefferson St. Grantead.

ilodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 409 S. Santa Rosa Ave. Granted.
ilodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neorn sign at 108 /. Houston St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1207 . Commerce St. Granted.

liodern ueon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at iedical Arts Barber Shop. Granted.
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect (3) neon signs at ifedical Arts Drug Co. Granted.
Neon Signs & Service Co. for permit to erect neon sign at Crockett & Presa o©ts. Granted.
Neon figns & Service Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1219 w. Commerce St. Granted.
| New Sign Shop for permit to erect neon sign at 212 College St. Granted.

New Sign Shop for permit to erect neon sign at 3111 S. Presa St. Granted.

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 121 @ollege St. Granted.

Joske Bros. for permit to re-construct neon sign, Alamo Plaza. NOT GRANTLD.

H. C. Stolle for permit to erect neon sign at 448 S. St. iMary's St. Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED: //;%%§%Ei§;2/444azL

MAYOR 7

ATTEST : /QM 0 /W

CITY CLEERK.






